Monghyr, in the Province of Bihar. 

From the beginning of 1184 Fasli, Taluka Kak-
wara, pargana aforesaid, is let out in perpetual mukar-
rari, without any objection or contention, to Rankoo 
Singh and Bhairo Singh, ghatwals of the said Taluka, 
at a fixed jama of - Rs. 245-12-15 (rupees two hundred 
and forty-five, annas twelve and gandas fifteen) in 
current coins noted in the endorsement, consolidated 
from all sources, including malwajhat, sair-wajhat and 
all grains, and excluding the perquisites of the zamin-
dari, nankar, chaudhuris and kanungos, parganati